
DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION YAMUNA NAGAR

ORDER

In compliance with the directions issued by Additional Chief Secretary
to Govt of Haryana, Department of Revenue & Disaster Management Department
vide No PS/FCR&ACS/2020/Spl-S dated 19-04-2020 and Ministry of Home Affairs,
Government of India vide Order No 40-3/2020-DM-1(A} dated 15-04-2020 along
with the corrigendum issued vide Order No 40-3/2020-DM-IA} dated 16-04-2020
and order No 40-3/2020-DM-IA} (attached) and in view of Powers conferred
under the section 30 (2) (v) of the Disaster Management Act, 2005, I, Mukul
Kumar, lAS, Deputy Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Disaster
Management Authority, Yamunanagar do hereby constitute following
Committees to grant approval of passes for Industries/Industrial establishments

/Commercial & Pvt Establishments.

Committee for Approval of passes for Industries/Industrial establishments
/Commercial & Pvt Establishments having employee's up-to 25 people:

Sub Division: Jagadhri

I Sr Rural Areas Urban Areas
I No
11 Sh Darshan Kumar, HCS,SDM Jagadhri Sh Darshan Kumar, HCS, SDM
I
I Jagadhri

12 Sh. Subhash Chand, HPS,DSPHQ Sh. Subhash Chand, HPS, DSP
HQ

3 Sh Dinesh Sharma BDPOJagadhri Sh. Bharat Bhushan, HCS Joint
I Sh R.D. Sawhney, BDPG Mustafabad Commissioner
. (As the case may be)

14 Sh. Naresh Bhardwaj ALC Sh. Naresh Bhardwaj ALC



Sub Division: Bilaspur

Sr Rural Areas Urban Areas
No
1 Sh. Naveen Ahuja, HCS, SOM Bilaspur Sh. Naveen Ahuja, HCS, SOM

Bilaspur
2 Sh Ashish Chaudhary, HPS, OSP Sh Ashish Chaudhary, HPS, OSP

Bilaspur Bilaspur
3 Sh Oinesh Sharma BOPG Bilaspur Sh Smt. Nisha Sharma, Secretary,

Jogesh Kumar,BOPG Chhachhrauli (As MC Sadhaura
the case may be)

4 Smt, Anjana Goel ALC Smt. Anjana Goel ALC

Sub Division: Radaur

Sr Rural Areas Urban Areas
No
1 Smt. Pooja Chanwaria, HCS, SOM Smt. Pooja Chanwaria, HCS, SOM

Radaur Radaur
2 Sh. Kushal Pal Singh, HPS, OSP Radaur Sh. Kushal Pal Singh, HPS, OSP

Radaur
3 Smt. Martina Mahajan, BOPG Sh Ajay Walia, Secretary, MC

Radahur. Radaur.
4 Smt. Anjana Goel ALC Smt. Anjana Goel ALC
Committee for Approval of passes for Industries/Industrial establishments /
Commercial & Pvt Establishments having employee's more than 25 but up to 200
people:

Sr No Rural and Urban areas (except MC Muncipal Corporation (MC) Area
area)

1 Smt. Pratima Choudhary, lAS, AOC Sh. Oharamvir Singh, lAS,
Commissioner MC Ynr-Jagadhri

2 Sh Sudhir Taneja, HPS, OSP Jagadhri Sh Sudhir Taneja, HPS, OSP
Jagadhri

3 Sh Oinesh Sharma / Sh Jogesh Kumar / Sh. Bharat Bhushan, HCS Joint
Smt Martina Mahajan / Sh R.O. Commissioner
Sawhney, BOPG
(As the case may be)

4 Sh. Naresh Bhardwaj ALC Sh. Naresh Bhardwaj ALC



Committee for Approval for passes from Industries/Industrial establishments /

Commercial & Pvt Establishments having employee's more than 200 people

Sr No District
1 ISh. Mukul Kumar, lAS, Deputy Commissioner, Yamunanagar
2 ISh. Himanshu Garg, IPS,Superintendent of Police, Yamunanagar
3 Sh. Deepak Narwal, Assistant Director, DICYamunanagar I

4 Sh. Naresh Bhardwaj Assitant Labour Commissioner, Yamunanagar

Applicant shall apply on SARALHaryana Portal (https://saralharyana.gov.in/) to
obtain permission to resume operations and apply for passes. Further, passes for
interstate movement of vehicles shall be applied on Govt of India portal for e-pass
(https://covidpass.egoverments.org/requester-dashboard/)

Type of Passes:

A) Red Special Pass (Triangular Shaped) - Essential Service Providers (allowed

to enter containment zone)
B) Ordinary Pass(Rectangular Shaped)

a. Green Color - Industries / Commercial Establishments
b. Blue Color -Construction Projects

For details regarding Implementation Process in phased manner, type of passes,
Process Review Committee, Oversight Committee at State Level & Grievance
Redressal Mechanism, refer letter No. PS/FCR&ACS/2020/Spl-S dated 19-04-2020
(Copy attached).

The committees constituted will be responsible to take action for the strict
compliance & implementation of above instructions with immediate effect.

~~
Deputy Commissioner
Yamuna Nagar.

Endst. No '101 Dated: I 9 - ~ It - 2.-0 2...'D
A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information &

necessaryaction:-



1. The Financial Commissioner Revenue & Additional Chief Secretary to
Government of Haryana Revenue & Disaster Management Department.
2. The Director General, Industries & commerce Haryana, Chandigarh.
3. Additional Deputy Commissioner, Yamuna Nagar.
4. Superintendent of Police, Yamuna Nagar.
5. SDM Jagadhri/Bilaspur/Radaur.
6. DSPHQjJagadhri/Bilaspur/Radaur.
6. BDPOBilaspur/Radaur/Jagadhri/Sadharua.
7. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Yamuna Nagar.
8. Assistant Director, DICYamuna Nagar.
9.District information officer Yamuna Nagar.

~~.
Deputy Commissioner
Yamuna Nagar.



i [ ;;

I' : t '" 1:~ov~r~m~nt' ~fHa~4na,_', . '.•.'
I: 'I ;i~eve;nuT.~ Ri~s~~r ~~n~gement bepartni,~rt
'1.:," ., I' .'.'. :.:. '.' j' :;. :.; ::;

: :~ ; : ,

11'. ~ll Ad~inistr~tiJe 'Sec:reiaries in the state -
2ii ~tlOjvfsiona(p~mrni~ibnersjnthe~St~te -
3j All Oep'uty cqm!TIi~siohersh) the State· :

, I' : i:'" .
: t{p.pS/FC~&ACS'I2q701 ~):f.-r.
. D.ated: Chandigarhj the 19th day of April, 2020.
~ 1:.:I :: ~. '! L_;. -:,;," < : -, - "" ' ,; . ,.,' :., •

, Irn~lemerhationl ~f .Consolidated revised guidelines )()r •containment
<;OylD-1-9Jssue~ b~ the Ministry of Horne Affairs, ~over~mel'lt of India. j i

, T: __ \ ; : ~ _ ;, - _ ' : ' -' " , : I ' _ ' ! ':'1
; Kindly fln,d enclosed herewith consolidated revised guidelines for containme, ~ ,

o~ COVIO-19iis~u1d by, ~he Mi~~stryof Home Affairs, Government of I~ia vide Order No. ,; If:
3f2020-0M-I~A)i:dfted ~~.04.2<f0 :~longwith the corrigendum issued vid~ Order N0.40-3/20~ , i
oM-IA) dated i 1f,04'r~20", ~1?:Jord~~'- H6::0'312020-;~~~~-A).. ,~~ be: im~lemented w.el it!
20.04.2020 for!,l'J'I:etic~19usco~phance. f=urtlrier,these tnstructions are subject to issuance;.f:

apYt.ur,ther t..nSf.\nJ.ctiO..~.S.'.bYthe.iMl~lstry..o.f HO. m.e~ffai..rs .Go.,Iand N~tional DI~aster Managem :.•~
A~thontY and ~t~te Dl~~ster M~nAg~~n~tAI.I~ho.rJtyf~o~..~I~e to ttrne mthts regard:- ! tl:

ji if: l:.~:~·r<~-~ il~i
• , 1 '. . '. •

1) Oem'arqa~ion 'ck are~s i!~i(johtainment tone shall be d~termined by Hea(, 1

Oepartrhe,nt, Gpvt. of: )tli!!yah~ from time ~o, ~ime and Will be published ~
onema~ggm.grnaa,gOv.~nland througH pres·s'intimatibn. n

2) Activit~e~ pe~in~tte~ ~~~h,d~~ts~.de'C~~~ih~~~ ~,OriesW;III~~' str~ctty r~gutated!~

per MjA ~Ui~~t~nes<d,~~, 1r :~~.~.~i~<,~:~p:~:~~t~~:ed)., ~ .. . . !Ifi!,i:
3) Implenie~tatfon Proc~ss: ' •. "•. ,..) ., . ' !

1. ~~I;;ant $~II ~~~' ~ ~~~~ H~~~,~q~l; (https;lls~alh'rtana~o<>v.ln/) i~,
?btri~ pe~0~si.~\tP: r~~~['!epp~r~~en~fn~ ~ppty fo~ ~pass~s. F:urthe~!:eass~s.·! r
Int!fr~tat~.n:v~~~r~[Pt \v.r~IfI~~rS~~llc'~~;~~\~~~on .GO'lt of~'ndfr~POrt~lJ9r!~-p,:
~h~~!/I CV~;ldP~S~j~~~vW'fflent~4°f,a,i.r.~~~tfridaShbo~rdq - ! i'" ..... .. . ."1 Pi

2. ·~s.+.i-rrtt?+:aPl!'li'~l9P! '~hff~P"'i~~t~.lt'~tf~Ian uiloertaking~btso'r~: rrien~to; : i
In ~n#ex~rell &'11QfMHAo"der fssued"ori'~5thApr, 2020. ' . :.'. \1['

, 3. -tr\if~~~f¢ ~cr4tihil:~ i1~«(~~p:~~i~1a~p[teatf6h toa,"'itiM' s~~lfbe;'tbnstlit~~ i

"'\r hqr~kl¢~l, 'TovJn~w~t:Alll~)ty,le~~oh\p.~sing foijOwf~g'm~~bet~:!':: y r !j'~.i!""-~;.'1 ':11~'~"~...!-t[..,,,'~fyt..1 ' 1n I \ 1'~rr~'rf.,t1~,rn~l ;'f~ t,'1~If ~i'~ ~,,' l ,~. ~LL
APfrbvai fclr paSS~$~P-t9 25 peopl"!: r '!,:' .!I;~':

,.! ,.. ';1""'; ili; ',.~' l~ ji, ')'(4 ;r,..-'··:i:"'l.....~'··"'·;1§' .,1{ t; -I . - "'11.:;.' .~ .:. y, ) ,",.j 'II ,I, , J:I I I , I 'I '" ~ • • •

" 0!'1! 1 j '. ., It" ~'I " ,_' ~I I ; ~ t ~11·:

"I,j,:I; ;j~~O/~:~~:;;;~~~~';;yr"1· :t~,
1'-:t;::'i< !;.;-2.~/,~~ftM~~~r~~~.~·~*,p.(thear~ ;. i,iti
,) c.. : '.",..1" . L.II':'t:.."'iT. 11 r.' '; .. 0 ,~,:',!~rr. Eo.l. ~".i:it.-.. 'retar'('~Oftti.e 'lit!(. , !.: IiL].t'O?fi the ar~a.. ' 'T.· ,T _' :I!
t. ,.,",1.""'1..' .' . . '. I" 1,•• , '''.' • Me ..•. ' ." '. '. ' 'r;"Tn' '"." :'1' ''L "',~ ::.r'·'I.ci'tLab; 11!['

?,ll.·.I.Y·· ..,!fI":~·~~~~r)l'i="".wr; , . :,'11:1,
. -",.1' ,,' ~ ~ ,-, +: !i':l"~:.~'~{1:;~~.~- ~ .y\:,~1'"~\~:·ti:l~ -, I"
\\ ....'.· ...·.i".....;. '\tj .'~~·'I'..(;1" !. fl,..,.... ','.:~.. I... n ..t ,.:..d..,.u", ' "'.:f .....,.,..~.'...,!.,f,... '•.~ 1": .. , ; ... :- 'I. .1 ,:
"1' .','. '. ····i··,'.:I·:···:(~···..·:~'~'1!#.1. : ... '.' ..... ,.,). . .;'.','. ' . ),1,'11:.',' .' ~.'... ~ ',1 HIH :'rr ~bed,oP ; I:: ~ ~Uj2J,I . ,

'.I'..'•..·:j:,·.·.:.·,·.·.. ·.·,::· ..,.i i"'!'l"'" .' '.', ~··":Ii .".. ·.:·:1.·.~.•....c...~..""...,...n..~·..._.d ..,.-,W.....l·!*.,.h... ,.•~,'.'.l.'(.,' I11:,:Sdanncr1.: . '" ~ - i r~JJ.; :t:':,:;p1i:!;~'1'i;;::;!:! , "I r~U.l" . .t ~ I
, :jif: )' :Jh ;+,.,:.1 , ' , ; . ',',::;'.,:;:. " ri'I !~ ::~,jf;·.~,,.!;:, ,: i!t,' i, . 'I ..~., : !.k· \)~ -1: ,_.. :'; ....,~ I ,i)..~ l,! 'f:.' 1-" _. '_ ;LI.-, ~ .

-

To

j
Sub:

1
I
t'

!

!
I
~
I'

,

,i! .. ,
!:

!. ,
I.
f



Further, Chairman of -the 'committee may coopt any' addilllbpal! member as
required] I " ' ~11 I

4. APPUcat~onsr~,ceived:fr~~ Industries I Industrial ertablishments; ~ lco~mercial ~nd
Private .~stabUshments 1;lavingemployed up to 25 ipeople' shall ~~ scrutinized and

• ~ ",_ I',' .' ;.' . _ " '. ' f .: ; J "i '
approved by ~l1eBlock Level comrntttee. , ,,! .

[ 'I' I, 1

APP.,.u•.:cati.p.nst...e.: ,..•c.eived fro...m .'•.ndustries I lndustrial {,•. tablish.m....:..eats ..;.(.'..•ICOI~·. me",\,,1 ,ndPriyate 'tabLifhments ~aving employed more tha 2~ peol?le b~ tip to 200 ?eop1e
shall' be~ sCI1J~inized and, approved by the Co mlttee ,head~1 b~ Addl D~ I

, , .' 1'1 I I
corrmis1oner,:Municipal Corporation· MC, as applijeable.; , ! Iii

6~ APPllcatipns r~ceived from Industries Iindustri~~ e~tablistlTent'Ytlce>fmerciaI1nd
Private E$tablfshments havillg employed more tha~ 200 people ~~~ll.,e scrutini~ed
and apprpved by the Committee headed by DC. . i

7. This ent9re process of scnrtfnizing and grant of

I
I
I

, ~

I
I

I

I,
; -

I

I
I,

. i

,
1
I '
I '!

I ;;I
I ,;

!

, ;

i!
H

"

.' I, I
j ;;
, !

'" 1~'f.: • :~t
If il : I:

.,
t,< !~
"I ":.f 1" II .: t, . r: I, ' I,i

i : ,{":!l ,,>(~t:.;,,:; .:.... : ,Iff 'I

APProvalfor p;asses for:~or'J~'~ir ~5btit;up-to ~,o peO~le
:f " .. , ... "'t~·i~.: .. ~:i:~,_ .. ~.,:,;j' ,,: '::
Sr. No 'Rur41ad~-urti~~,M~!'lICfpaLICorporationI:

, :~:~)1excePtMC, ~C)fre, I'

.1 ADC:ofthe area. Commissjc)nerMC
iDSPof the area 'OSP'bf; the area:2

3 BDPOof the area !~ISecr~tary ofthe
t--'i-:-r.-~,t"""T" -t-::_~'7:":--4~.C!l,:.....;...,.;-..,...J+--......:.....---l~!

4 Assistant Labour Assistant ~abour
• . Commissioner' Commissioner

I L .,. I' l: i
f. :,:.~ i~ I, , " ,;,J :(, ;!~

A~P~O~~for;:~s$e.s.to~~~qrethatf 2()~pe6pl~.
t I,":; ;:.:' ',,':':;' " " .'. ,

;.' 'Sf; NcL Distrjct ' J
.: f ',:1:' 'I" J )'~DC ~fth~ a~e~ "
: ,
I!:' (" j 2 .:.:' '~p I ~~oi~e,area!
, ! f.": -' " " I

3 GMDIC I

I
. "'

DyLabour
-4. , . Commissioner
'-

!
I

I
\,1
i'.iJf !

, I
~ I ,I
, I,
i,



, I,
t • f'

,

I ii
j' ii,

I i~
I ! ~ 12. Oversight CZommitteeat State level LYIlderthe Cha5~.rtShip 'f ACS(lf4C) ,including
]ii administratwe ,secretaries .or their representation' of d~partm~n'ts such as
,i! Department of Health and Family Welfare, Departr.qent of L~bbur, p,artment of
I ~i Food and StJpplles,HomeDepartment, Acl<ii'lonai!~,ecto' ~!SaH!i<ltc. shall be
i! formed for the purposeef oversightand guidanieJ"lvaMo~' ~epaMents of the
I:: Govt. of Haryana. MD HSIIDCwill be ,he NJd~:pffice~ lo cHrd\"ate thePi opera~ons,Ofthis commi;tee. , i , !!

, l,r 13. Grievance! Redressal Mechanism: Industrial ~ndertakings can! spbmit their
or, querief,grievances pertaining to their oper~~iqns orl Griev~nce portal i
U https:i/grs.hartron.io/#/'(available on Haryan'a ,IEnterprise pro~dtion Centre i

iii portal) developedby Deportmentof Indus!"'" 1\ cp,j,merce\ H511,*" Department
fl' of Ind~stries ft Commerce~and LabourDepaitmeht Willact a$ Nodal Offices to co-

, . ',,'I; : ' .' :il: ' ordinate the operations of this mechanism. Iii i

::~I Yo~ ar~, therefore, 'r~quested to bring this inWuctions to the notice of all

)1boncemed for st~et a~d immediate ~6mpliance. :'; . ii' '. I: ....; -
ij:i ' ' ' i ', ,~l: ' .. .j, '(p..!!..' ~AJAr::'H.AP:::A~!!;SJ-OIFI'NG-H-,'-fIA$t-)~:-

,
.

".'~"!'::';"":I!' Finpncial Commissi{mfr Revenue ft
" AddW<>n~~:~~~~~w.~~~:~:~r;:p~~t%:~

, ,j:,li! . )\ i , I I '

".'I, ",I,' I' ' ' . ~ ! ! . I :. . I : ' "
'! •,j~d't. No.PSI FCRaACSI20201*'t ! rDated,19.04. toto .

:I:ii '. :; ..: i·" ! i ; !'hi Acopy ofitk'leabove is forwarded to the following for i~formatio~ ft nec:;e~saryaction:- !

'ji i' .' ' .•
. 'I:'~' Sr. SecretarYto; the C:hiefMi~jS~erforkind if}fom1!~ti°r);<>f J~e Honjble ~'. i " '
!~. Private~ta}y to tile Dep?i¥;ChiefMini"., (or :ktn~jl,fonnatloh of~*lion'ble Oy.'

C.M. i ' i; , ; it: 'i ; ',: I, I
i ;: :i ';:1 '

Private secretaty to AU Mi.ni~tet~:forkind inform~~19nAfM~nisterS{: I i

Chief secr~tary;to Govt. of Ha~~n~, Chandi~~r~;. ,i >:. I .I .~ i,

PSCMIAPS9M-I;~oCMlAPSCM-III~?Ct.t .il , ,i 1 : I \ ,I 'I:: !~ i . : i ' ..
Allofficers:l.#rg~ ~f the~~nl5i"the ~tali ~f0mm·:Mtt1fi r

L ::,~,:;i~oIkAHPAli $INGH iAS) t'
. ...•.; :f~: :FI~cih~ialcimmiss~~oer Revenue &.

~ddjtiO~a.lChi~f,~.w~~ryto ~9vernrn~nt of Haryami
;< ,:~~Y,~n~~,,~>~~.t~terMtQage.~~~t Department.Yl'l ' .. ~ . ii'

.:,i, \. : ~G~nnedwith CamScanner
I ! I: . I , ,

".'t'·1:. ,,' I'

l'.'
m.";

,;:" " 'i' :,ii' l ,.i!
, ,I i " " .: I: 1', ~. !til

~nte~ con~inm~ntiarea (as notified :by l)istrW ~dmin4tratio~ tom time to
time). 1 ,,;."" .' : iI' l~ i i

Furth_", fo, in ~~d 1~~li.~ ~boU' iesl~;ngwi~~.\\he f.\tOry ~tI site, no
separate passes shal! be'r¢q~ired. i : ;;' ,~ I :1

10. P,oc.J Reonew Commlt~~: J.. cOmmit!;"ihaUb~ik~~ed4.r tJ fOj,manshlP •

of the SpeejalSecretary, ~o~e Departmeniand in,~\~fngs.trtaryjl'fl"1trles and
SpedarSec~e~ary Labour t~oversee I monitor the ~~~~~?ceofr~ssesi :

, ,', ,. . ~. •. '!

11.The committee headed by'~heDCwiQloversee and-~~tor tht functf:oqjn~of other
committees at district level. . . ; .;! f; ;. . . ; • i

1\
"_...;._

!

"II

" J .:'r '
': r




